

FILED
FEB 05, 2013
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 308243-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

TORRY ANTON MARQUART, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
FOR BENTON COUNTY

NO. 12-1-00197-2

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

ANDY MILLER
Prosecuting Attorney
for Benton County

MEGAN A. KILLGORE, Deputy
Prosecuting Attorney
BAR NO. 37847
OFFICE ID 91004

7122 West Okanogan Place
Bldg. A
Kennewick WA 99336
(509) 735-3591

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

II. STATEMENT OF RELEVANT FACTS.....1

II. ARGUMENT.....2

 A. Was the defendant lawfully contacted by police officers?2

 1. Standard of Review.....2

 2. The defendant was lawfully contacted by police.....3

 B. Did the court properly impose costs and fines?7

 1. Imposition of costs and fines may not be raised for the first time on appeal.7

 2. The defendant may not seek review, as he is not an aggrieved party.8

 3. The trial court did not make an erroneous finding regarding the defendant’s ability to pay legal financial obligations.9

 4. The defendant’s repayment obligation is not yet ripe for review.....12

III. CONCLUSION14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<i>State v. Bailey</i> , 154 Wn. App 295, 224 P.3d 852 (2010).....	6
<i>State v. Barnes</i> , 96 Wn. App 217, 978 P.2d 1131 (1999).....	4
<i>State v. Bertrand</i> , 165 Wn. App 393, 367 P.3d 511 (2011).....	11
<i>State v. Blank</i> , 131 Wn.2d. 230, 930 P.2d 1213 (1997).....	12, 13
<i>State v. Crane</i> , 105 Wn. App 301, 19 P.3d 1100 (2001)	6
<i>State v. Crook</i> , 146 Wn. App. 24, 189 P.3d 811 (2008)	13
<i>State v. Curry</i> , 118 Wn.2d 911, 829 P.2d 166 (1992).....	10, 11
<i>State v. Day</i> , 161 Wn.2d 889, 168 P.3d 1265 (2007)	3
<i>State v. Gleason</i> , 70 Wn. App 13, 851 P.2d 731 (1993).....	5
<i>State v. Harrington</i> , 167 Wn.2d 656, 222 P.3d 92 (2009).....	2, 3, 4
<i>State v. Hendrickson</i> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996)	4
<i>State v. Martinez</i> , 135 Wn. App 174, 143 P.3d 855 (2006).....	5
<i>State v. Neely</i> , 113 Wn. App. 100, 52 P.3d 539 (2002)	3
<i>State v. Ross</i> , 141 Wn.2d 304, 4 P.3d 130 (2000).....	3
<i>State v. Smits</i> , 152 Wn. App. 514, 216 P.3d 1097 (2009)	8
<i>State v. Taylor</i> , 150 Wn.2d 599, 80 p.3d 605 (2003).....	8, 9
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 91 Wn. App 195, 955 P.2d 420 (1998).....	4
<i>State v. Thorn</i> , 129 Wn.2d 347, 917 P.2d 108 (1996)	3
<i>State v. Wicke</i> , 91 Wn.2d 638, 591 P.2d 452 (1979)	7

<i>State v. Young</i> , 135 Wn.2d 498, 957 P.2d 681 (1998).....	4
<i>State v. Zeigenfuss</i> , 118 Wn. App. 110, 74 P.3d 1205 (2003).....	12, 13

SUPREME COURT CASES

<i>Arizona v. Gant</i> , 556 U.S. 332, 129 S.Ct. 1710, 173 L. Ed. 2d 485 (2009).....	4
<i>California v. Hodari D.</i> , 499 U.S. 621, 111 S.Ct. 1547, 1551, 113 L.Ed. 2d 690 (1991).....	3
<i>Fuller v. Oregon</i> , 417 U.S. 40, 94 S.Ct. 2116, 40 L.Ed.2d 642 (1974).....	10

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Const. art. I, § 7.....	3
U.S. CONST. amend IV.....	3

COURT RULES

RAP 2.5.....	7, 8
RAP 2.5(a).....	7
RAP 3.1.....	8
